Loans and borrowings and other financial liabilities 1
Deferred tax liabilities 1
Total non-current liabilities 2
Total liabilities 4

Total identifiable net assets at fair value 5

Total consideration transferred 13

Goodwill 8

The “PTK” acquisition will provide the Company with an additional synergy effect and will increase the
efficiency of the fuel supply channel.

Had the “PTK” acquisition taken place at the beginning of the reporting period (January 1, 2019), revenues
and net profit of the combined entity for the six months ended June 30, 2019 would have been
RUB 4,215 billion and RUB 377 billion, respectively.

Rosneft Oil Company

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements (unaudited)
(continued)

15

4. Acquisitions of subsidiaries and shares in joint operations (continued)

2019 (continued)

The effects of finalized allocation of the purchase price to the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities
assumed on the consolidated balance sheet of the Company at December 31, 2019 are summarized below:

 Before update

in estimates
December 31, 2019 Effect of update

After update
in estimates

December 31, 2019
ASSETS
Total current assets 2,396 – 2,396
   Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 8,713 (9) 8,704
Right-of-use assets 160 – 160
Intangible assets 69 – 69
Other long-term financial assets 229 – 229
Investments in associates and joint ventures 803 – 803
Bank loans granted 291 – 291
Deferred tax assets 33 – 33
Goodwill 85 8 93
Other non-current non-financial assets 171 – 171
Total non-current assets 10,554 (1) 10,553

Total assets 12,950 (1) 12,949

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Total current liabilities 2,755 – 2,755
   Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings and other financial liabilities 3,033 – 3,033
Deferred tax liabilities 844 (1) 843
Provisions 343 – 343
Prepayment on long-term oil and petroleum products

supply agreements 750 – 750
Other non-current liabilities 73 – 73
Total non-current liabilities 5,043 (1) 5,042
   Total equity 5,152 – 5,152

Total liabilities and equity 12,950 (1) 12,949

5. Segment information

The Company determines its operating segments based on the nature of their operations. The performance of
these operating segments is assessed by management on a regular basis. The Exploration and production
segment is engaged in field exploration and the production of crude oil and natural gas. The Refining and
distribution segment is engaged in processing crude oil and other hydrocarbons into petroleum products, as
well as in the purchase, sale and transportation of crude oil and petroleum products. Corporate and other
unallocated activities are not part of any operating segment and include corporate activity, activities involved